As Engrossed: 2/3/93

1	State of Arkansas	A TO OIL			
2	79th General Assembly	A Bill	ACT 296 OF 19)93	
3	Regular Session, 1993		HOUSE BILL 12	230	
4	By: Representative Hendrix				
5					
6					
7	F	For An Act To Be Entitled			
8	"AN ACT TO AMEND	ARKANSAS CODE 5-39-202 TO PROVIDE THAT			
9	THE UNLAWFUL BREA	AKING OR ENTERING INTO A COIN OPERATED			
10	AMUSEMENT OR VEND	NDING MACHINE OR A FARE BOX ON A BUS IS A			
11	CLASS D FELONY; A	AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES."			
12					
13		Subtitle			
14	"MAKING THE UNLAWFUL BREAKING OR ENTERING INTO				
15	A COIN OPERATED AMUSEMENT OR VENDING MACHINE A				
16	CLASS D FELONY	₹."			
17					
18	BE IT ENACTED BY THE	GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF T	HE STATE OF ARKANSAS	S:	
19					
20	SECTION 1. Arkansas Code 5-39-202 is hereby amended to read as follows:				
21	"\$5-39-202. Breaking or entering.				
22	(a) A person commits the offense of breaking or entering if for the purpose of				
23	committing a theft or felony he enters or breaks into any building, structure, vehicle, vault, safe, cash register, money vending machine, coin-operated amusement or vending machine,				
24	•	•			
25		pository, safety deposit box, coin t	eiepnone, com box, <i>jare box o</i>	on a	
	bus, or other similar contained	, 11			
27		or entering into of each separate b			
28		ney vending machine, coin-operate			
29	• •	money depository, safety deposit l	•		
	•	milar container, apparatus or equ at	ipinent shan constitute a		
31	•	ct. ntering is a Class D felony."			
32	(c) Breaking or ei	nering is a Class D felony.			
33 34	SECTION 2. All max	visions of this act of a general and	nepmanant natura ara		
35	_	Code of 1987 Annotated and the A			
	Commission shall incorporat		n maisus conciectision		

1	
2	SECTION 3. If any provision of this act or the application thereof to any person or
3	circumstance is held invalid, such invalidity shall not affect other provisions or applications of
4	the act which can be given effect without the invalid provision or application, and to this end
5	the provisions of this act are declared to be severable.
6	
7	SECTION 4. All laws and parts of laws in conflict with this act are hereby repealed.
8	
9	/s/B. G. Hendrix
10	
11	APPROVED: 03/01/93
12	
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
26	
27	
28	
29	
30	
31	
32	